OASIS SLEEPER CONSTRUCTION —

- End frames are constructed of double 1" thick plywood panels

- Upper and lower deck weldments are made of 14-gauge 1x1"and 1x 2"

powdercoated tubes

- Lower deck hard rubber wheels roll easily and quietly on tracks

- High weight capacity rigid and swivel casters have a 1.75" width and are made
from polypropylene with roller bearings

Width

Depth

Height

Seat Width
Seat Depth
Seat Height
Arm Height
COM Yard Back
COM Yard Seat
COM Yard Arms
Ship Weight

45 Goodrich Drive,
Kitchener ON, N2C 0B8

’]\’4—
—‘t

SL800-R
Sleeper, pulls out to the right
when facing
46-80

30

355

405

185

19

29

15

4

35

240 Ibs

T +1877395 2623
F +1877 395 6270

L ey
ak—

SL800-L
Sleeper, pulls out to the left
when facing
46-80

30

355

405

18,5

19

29

15

4

35

240 Ibs

E sales@stancehealthcare.com
stancehealthcare.com

FEATURES -

- Robust 14ga steel framework for superior durability

- Easily moved by caregivers or cleaning staff

- Central locking caster system activated by easy-

access pedals

- Large, 28 x 80 sleep surface

OPTIONS —

- Choice of wood or polyurethane arm caps
- Custom finishes
- Contrasting fabrics

- Moisture barrier

2 @ Stance



