## OASIS SLEEPER CONSTRUCTION -

- · End frames are constructed of double 1" thick plywood panels
- $\cdot$  Upper and lower deck weldments are made of 14-gauge 1 x 1" and 1 x 2" powdercoated tubes
- · Lower deck hard rubber wheels roll easily and quietly on tracks
- High weight capacity rigid and swivel casters have a 1.75" width and are made from polypropylene with roller bearings

## FEATURES -

- · Robust 14ga steel framework for superior durability
- · Easily moved by caregivers or cleaning staff
- Central locking caster system activated by easyaccess pedals
- · Large, 28 x 80 sleep surface

## OPTIONS -

- · Choice of wood or polyurethane arm caps
- · Custom finishes
- · Contrasting fabrics
- · Moisture barrier







	SL800-R Sleeper, pulls out to the right when facing	SL800-L Sleeper, pulls out to the left when facing
Width	46-80	46-80
Depth	30	30
Height	35.5	35.5
Seat Width	40.5	40.5
Seat Depth	18.5	18.5
Seat Height	19	19
Arm Height	29	29
COM Yard Back	1.5	1.5
COM Yard Seat	4	4
COM Yard Arms	3.5	3.5
Ship Weight	240 lbs	240 lbs

